insurance company for sixty-six point seven (66.7%) percent of salary to a 

19.04 

19.05 

maximum of four thousand ($4,000.00) dollars subject to completion and 
approval of an Evidence of Health Form required by the insurance company. 
Failing approval the maximum coverage will be two thousand five hundred 
($2,500.00) dollars. An employee shall not accrue holidays while on long term 
disability. 

Weekly Indemnity during Leave of Absence 

When an employee is given leave of absence without pay for any reason, or is 
laid off on account of lack of work and returns to the service of the Employer